



Date: April 02, 2024

To,

The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited,

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, India **Listing Department**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 531082 Symbol: ALANKIT

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please note that we, Alankit Assignments Limited, belonging to the Promoter & Promoter Group category of Alankit Limited ("Target Company"), wish to inform your good office that we have acquired 3,00,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Re. 1/- each of the Target Company on March 30, 2024, issued on Preferential basis by the Target Company.

In this regard, please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking You.
Yours Faithfully,
For and on Behalf of Alankit Assignments Limited

Harish Chandra Agrawal
Executive Director
CC:
The Board of Directors
Alankit Limited
205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension,
New Delhi-110055, India





<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Alankit Limited	Alankit Limited				
Names of the Acquirer and Persons Acting	Alankit Assignments Limited					
in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	(Hereinafter referred as 'Acquirer')					
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC):					
. W	1. Agastya Agarwal					
, + M ;	2. Ankit Agarwal					
2/6	3. Avyaan Agarwal					
wealth, W	4. Pratishtha Garg					
1/9	5. Alankit Brands Private Limited					
Whether the Acquirer belongs to	Yes					
Promoter/Promoter group						
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	National Stock Exchange of India Limited & BSE					
the shares of TC are Listed	Limited					
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.			
		share/voting	total diluted			
		capital	share/voting			
		wherever	capital of			
		applicable	the TC			
Before the acquisition/ disposal under						
consideration, holding of:						
a. Shares carrying voting rights						
Alankit Assignments Limited	Nil	N. A	N. A			
PAC	11,68,26,224	52.02	52.02			
b. Shares in the nature of encumbrance						
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/	Nil	N. A	N. A			
others)						
c. Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	Nil	N. A	N. A			
equity shares						
d. Warrants/convertible securities/any						
other instrument that entitles the						
acquirer to receive shares carrying	Nil	N. A	N. A			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding						
in each category)	44 (0.0100)	50 00				
e. Total (a+b+c+d)	11,68,26,224	52.02	52.02			
*Details of acquisition						
a. Shares carrying voting rights						
acquired/sold	2 00 00 000	11.00	11.06			
Alankit Assignments Limited	3,00,00,000	11.06	11.06			
PAC	Nil	-8.93	-8.93			
(balancing figure)						

CIN: U74210DL1991PLC042569



b.	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	Nil	N. A	N. A		
	shares					
c.	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding	Nil	N. A	N. A		
	in each category) acquired/sold					
d.	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	N. A	N. A		
e.	Total (a+b+c+d)	3,00,00,000	2.12	2.12		
Af	After the acquisition, holding of:					
a.	Shares carrying voting rights			N N		
	Alankit Assignments Limited	3,00,00,000	11.06	11.06		
	PAC	11,68,26,224	43.09	43.09		
b.	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	N. A	N. A		
c.	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	N. A	N. A		
d.	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the					
	acquirer to receive shares carrying	Nil	N. A	N. A		
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition					
e.	Total (a+b+c+d)	14,68,26,224	54.15	54.15		
	ode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-	Preferential Allotment				
ma	arket / public issue / rights issue referential allotment / inter-se transfer	Preferential Anotment				
Da	ate of receipt of intimation of allotment of ares, whichever is applicable	March 30, 2024 ("Date of Allotment")				
	uity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 22,45,58,100/- consisting of 22,45,58,100 Equity				
	e TC before the said acquisition	Shares of face value of Re. 1/- each fully paid				
	uity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs. 27,11,58,100/- consisting of 27,11,58,100 Equity				
	e TC after the said acquisition	Shares of face value of Re. 1/- each fully paid.				
	otal diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 27,11,58,100/- consisting of 27,11,58,100 Equity				
	er the said acquisition	Shares of face value of Re. 1/- each fully paid.				
L	100 11 64 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					

^{*}Details of Acquisition has been reckoned on the basis of difference between the shareholding post and prior to such acquisition.

For and on behalf of Alankit Assignments Limited

Harish Chandra Agrawal Executive Director Place: New Delhi Date: April 02, 2024